



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

PHYLLIS GORDON, Individually and as Executrix of the Estate of Roger Gordon,	:	
	:	No. 534, 2014
	:	
Plaintiff Below, Appellant,	:	Court Below --Superior
	:	Court of the State of
	:	Delaware
v.	:	
	:	C.A. No. 11C-09-132
REICHHOLD INCORPORATED,	:	
	:	
Defendant Below, Appellee.	:	
<hr/>		
	:	
	:	
MICHAEL J. JAMESSON,	:	No. 219, 2016
	:	
Plaintiff Below, Appellant,	:	Court Below – Superior
	:	Court of the State of
	:	Delaware
v.	:	
	:	
REICHHOLD INCORPORATED,	:	C.A. 12C-03-149
	:	
Defendant Below, Appellee.	:	

**APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF ON APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT**

JACOBS & CRUMPLAR, P.A.

/s/ Raeann Warner
Raeann Warner, Esq. (DE ID. #4931)
750 Shipyard Drive, Suite 200
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 656 5445
Raeann@jcdelaw.com

Attorney for Appellants/Plaintiffs Below

Date: March 3, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
ARGUMENT.	1
I. Appellants Agree that Dismissal of Gordon is Appropriate.	1
II. Reichhold mischaracterizes the record evidence as it contends that “any exposure to Reichhold (asbestos phenolic molding compound materials) was trivial” and “made only a tiny contribution” to the Square D plant asbestos exposures sustained by Michael Jamesson.	2
III. Reichhold had a duty to warn.	12
IV. Appellant Michael Jamesson is not pursuing a punitive damages claim.	14
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Beeman v. Manville Corp. Asbestos Disease Compensation Fund</i> , 496 N.W.2d 247 (Iowa 1993)	9
<i>Charles H. Conway v. AC&S Co., Inc.</i> , 1987 Del. Super. LEXIS 1049 (Del. Super. February 3, 1987)	9
<i>Hecksher v. Fairwinds Baptist Church, Inc.</i> , 93 A.3d 654 (Del. 2014)	1
<i>Hedding v. Ashland Oil, Inc.</i> , 2012 Del. Super. LEXIS 8 (Del. Super. January 13, 2012)	passim
<i>In re Asbestos Litigation: Michael Jamesson, et. al., v. Reichhold, Inc., et. al.</i> , 2014 Del. Super. LEXIS 418 (Del. Super. August 21, 2014)	passim
<i>In re: Hawaii Fed. Asbestos Cases</i> , 960 F.2d 806 (9th Cir. 1992)	9
<i>Nationwide Agribusiness Ins. Co. v. SMA Elevator Constr., Inc.</i> , 816 F. Supp. 2d 631 (N.D. Iowa 2011)	12
<i>Spaur v. Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corp.</i> , 510 N.W.2d 854 (Iowa 1994)	9
